
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 23-00761             Agenda Date: 12/12/2023 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Agreement 13974 with Stryker Sales, LLC, for regular maintenance and service on their 
emergency equipment for the Fire Rescue. 
 
Presenter: 
Harold Theus, Chief, County Manager, 352.384.3130 
Theodore White Jr., Procurement Manager, 352-374-5202 
 
Description: 
Agreement 13974 with Stryker Sales, LLC, for regular maintenance and service on their emergency 
equipment, not to exceed (NTE) $59,799.30 annually, for the Fire Rescue. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize Chair to Execute Agreement 13974 with Stryker Sales, LLC, for regular 
maintenance and service on their emergency equipment, NTE $59,799.30 annually. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
N/A 
 
Fiscal Note:  
There are sufficient funds in the FY24 operating budget to cover the $59,799.30 annual cost 
(091.54.5450.526.46.00 $33,150.00 and 091.54.5450.526.46.00 #6195410-ALL $26,649.30) 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
Alachua County Fire Rescue purchases and utilizes Stryker stretchers on all rescue units. The 
stretchers and power load systems require annual preventative maintenance and repairs to ensure all 
are in working order. The annual cost for the preventative maintenance is $59,799.30.  
 
This purchase is exempt from the County's competitive bidding requirements pursuant to Section 22.3-
302 (27) of the Alachua County Procurement Code, Single Source procurements in accordance with 
the Procurement Procedures Manual; however, since the dollar amount of the purchase exceeds the 
purchasing authority of the Procurement Manager, this is being submitted for Board consideration and 
approval.   


